900653995

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM685549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/27/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
8672377 Canada Inc.		11/27/2013	Corporation:
Groupe iWeb Inc. / iWeb Group Inc.		11/27/2013	Corporation:
Technologies iWeb inc. / iWeb Technologies Inc.		11/27/2013	Corporation:

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
iWeb Technologies Inc. / Technologies iWeb Inc.	11/27/2013	Corporation:

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	iWeb Technologies Inc.		
Street Address:	14 Place du Commerce		
City:	Montreal		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H3E1T5		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3235840	IWEB
Registration Number:	4432899	IWEB
Registration Number:	4147364	SMART LAYER
Registration Number:	4151870	SMART SERVERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6167522500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@wnj.com

James L. Scott Correspondent Name:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0156

900653995

Address Line 1: 150 Ottawa Ave NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Scott

SIGNATURE: /JS/

DATE SIGNED: 11/03/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=iWeb - Amalgamation#page1.tif

source=iWeb - Amalgamation#page2.tif

source=iWeb - Amalgamation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0157

Certificate of Amalgamation

Certificat de fusion

Canada Business Corporations Act

Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

iWeb Technologies Inc. Technologies iWeb Inc.

Corporate name / Dénomination sociale

868471-5

Corporation number / Numéro de société

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above-named corporation resulted from an amalgamation, under section 185 of the *Canada Business Corporations Act*, of the corporations set out in the attached articles of amalgamation.

JE CERTIFIE que la société susmentionnée est issue d'une fusion, en vertu de l'article 185 de la *Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions*, des sociétés dont les dénominations apparaissent dans les statuts de fusion ci-joints.

Marcie Girouard

Director / Directeur

2013-11-27

Date of Amalgamation (YYYY-MM-DD)

Date de fusion (AAAA-MM-JJ)



Canada Business Corporations Act (CBCA) FORM 9 ARTICLES OF AMALGAMATION (Section 185)

1 - Corporate name of the amaigamated corporation					
iWeb Technologies Inc. Technologies i Web Inc.					
2 - The province or territory in Canada where the regis	tered office is situate	d (do not indica	te the full addre	983)	
Quebec			- Marie programme - Antonio programme Affilia		
S. January Al	and the second second second second second	authorized to b	Pesto		
3 - The classes and any maximum number of shares th	at the corporation is	authorized to :	9244		
An unlimited number of common shares.				į	
4 - Restrictions, if any, on share transfers					
Shares of the Corporation may not be transferred unless the restri these Articles (entitled "Other provisions, if any") are complied w	ictions on the transfer of s with,	securities of the C	orporation coma	ined in section 7 of	
5 - Minimum and maximum number of directors (for a fi.	xed number of director	s, please Indica	te the same nu	mber in both boxes)	
Minimum number [
6 - Restrictions, if any, on the business the corporation	n may carry on	253			
None.				A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
				en de de constituire de la constituire della con	
			Acres		
7 - Other provisions, if any Sec attached Schedule "A".			ana ana may ademinaran		
		diam of the Act	udich ie indic	atori se follows:	
8 - The amalgamation has been approved pursuant to the		non or the Acc		ntal short-form :	
approved by special	ertical short-form : pproved by resolution o	r		ed by resolution of	
resolution of shareholders di	irectors		directo		
9 - Declaration					
I hereby certify that I am a director or an authorized officer of Name of the amalgamating corporations	of the following corporation num		// Signat	ue l	
8672377 Canada Inc.	8672377			Tashia L. Rivard	
Groupe iWeb Inc. / iWeb Group Inc.	8684626	8684626 Pashax Kusan		Tachia L. Rivard	
Technologies iWeb inc. / iWeb Technologies Inc.	8684570	ela Mark Ila i Thair		Washia L. Rivard	
Note: Misrepresentation constitutes an offence and, on summary conviction, a person is liable to a fine not exceeding \$5,000 or to imprisonment for a term not exceeding six months or to both (subsection 250(1) of the CBCA).					
IC 3190E (2013/07) Page 1 of 2 8684715	p de la companya de l	E-WA			
		Canad'ä			
2013 -11- 2 /					
	Į.	10:1	Ö		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0159

SCHEDULE "A"

- 7. Other provisions, if any:
- 7.1 Securities of the Corporation, other than non-convertible debt securities, may not be transferred unless:
 - (i) the consent of the directors of the Corporation is obtained; or (ii) the consent of shareholders holding more than 50% of the shares entitled to vote at such time is obtained; or
 - (b) in the case of securities, other than shares, which are subject to restrictions on transfer contained in a security holders' agreement, such restrictions on transfer are complied with.

The consent of the directors or the shareholders for the purposes of this section is evidenced by a resolution of the directors or shareholders, as the case may be, or by an instrument or instruments in writing signed by a majority of the directors, or shareholders holding more than 50% of the shares entitled to vote at such time, as the case may be.

7.2 The directors of the Corporation may appoint one or more directors of the Corporation but the total number of directors so appointed may not exceed one third of the number of directors elected at the previous annual meeting of shareholders of the Corporation. Any directors of the Corporation appointed pursuant to the previous sentence shall hold office for a term expiring not later than the close of the next annual meeting of shareholders.

6169283 v1

RECORDED: 11/03/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0160